PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Cylindra™ 18W/19W LED approximates the light output and distribution of 75W PAR30 halogen
lamps, utilizing approximately 1/4 of the energy and having a rated life of 50,000 hours. Available in
2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color temperatures with a minimum 80 CRI. Optional high CRI
versions are available in 2700K or 3000K with a minimum 90 CRI and R9 greater than 50. There are
also Enhanced Spectrum versions to bring out color depth in retail goods, artwork, etc. The contemporary
styling of the Cylindra LED enables it to subtly enhance practically any decor without diverting attention
from the surrounding environment. Soft curved surfaces combine with clean, crisp edges to provide a

WH	 White
Ordering Examples: T254L-3K-ES-N-WH, T254L-35K-F-BL
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925
220 Chrysler Drive • Brampton, Ontario • Canada L6S 6B6 • Phone (905) 792-7335 • Fax (905) 792-0064
Visit us at www.junolightinggroup.com                                                   Printed in U.S.A. ©2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
D1.3.35
TRAC-MASTER®
Avant Garde
CYLINDRA™ 18W/19W LED
T254L
Input Voltage 120V
Input Current (max.) 0.19A
Power Factor >0.92
ELECTRICAL DATA
Catalog Number Voltage
Input Watts
(Typical) Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
Rated Life
(Hours)
T254L-27K-S 120V 17.8 1241 70 50,000
T254L-27K-N 120V 17.8 1292 73 50,000
T254L-27K-F 120V 17.8 1304 73 50,000
T254L-27K-HC-S 120V 17.8 1074 60 50,000
T254L-27K-HC-N 120V 17.8 1119 63 50,000
T254L-27K-HC-F 120V 17.8 1129 63 50,000
T254L-27K-ES-S 120V 19.0 716 38 50,000
T254L-27K-ES-N 120V 19.0 746 39 50,000
T254L-27K-ES-F 120V 19.0 753 40 50,000
T254L-3K-S 120V 17.8 1279 72 50,000
T254L-3K-N 120V 17.8 1332 75 50,000
T254L-3K-F 120V 17.8 1344 76 50,000
T254L-3K-HC-S 120V 17.8 1113 63 50,000
T254L-3K-HC-N 120V 17.8 1159 65 50,000
T254L-3K-HC-F 120V 17.8 1169 66 50,000
T254L-3K-ES-S 120V 19.0 742 39 50,000
T254L-3K-ES-N 120V 19.0 773 41 50,000
T254L-3K-ES-F 120V 19.0 780 41 50,000
T254L-35K-S 120V 17.8 1330 75 50,000
T254L-35K-N 120V 17.8 1385 78 50,000
T254L-35K-F 120V 17.8 1398 79 50,000
T254L-35K-HC-S 120V 17.8 1151 65 50,000
T254L-35K-HC-N 120V 17.8 1199 67 50,000
T254L-35K-HC-F 120V 17.8 1210 68 50,000
T254L-35K-ES-S 120V 19.0 767 40 50,000
T254L-35K-ES-N 120V 19.0 799 42 50,000
T254L-35K-ES-F 120V 19.0 806 42 50,000
T254L-4K-S 120V 17.8 1369 77 50,000
T254L-4K-N 120V 17.8 1425 80 50,000
T254L-4K-F 120V 17.8 1438 81 50,000
T254L-4K-HC-S 120V 17.8 1202 68 50,000
T254L-4K-HC-N 120V 17.8 1252 70 50,000
T254L-4K-HC-F 120V 17.8 1263 71 50,000
PERFORMANCE DATA1:
1	Performance data, including Rated Life, is based on measurements of an individual fixture
	 operating in a 25˚C ambient.
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925